

ITEM NO.10+46

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46173/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPA No. 234/2019, 04-11-2019 in WPA No. 234/2019 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri)

BOARD OF GOVERNORS IN SUPERSESSION OF MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.REETIKA KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17158/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17162/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.17161/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.17164/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
WITH
DIARY NO.46172/2019

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr.Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
Mr.Prateek Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

We direct that the interim order dated 16.07.2019 and 4.11.2019 passed by the High Court be stayed in the meanwhile.

We further direct the Additional Secretary of the Petitioner-Board to be present on the next date of hearing i.e. on 16.03.2020.

List accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER