

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3505-3506/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPA No. 234/2019 04-11-2019 in WPA No. 234/2019 passed by the High Court of Calcutta Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri)

BOARD OF GOVERNORS IN SUPERSESSION OF MEDICAL
COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.REETIKA KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 85179/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 17164/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3507-3508/2020 (XVI)

(IA No. 16720/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the

petitioner(s) seeks time to take instructions as to the steps taken by the concerned authority after passing of the interim order by this court order dated 3rd February, 2020.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeking adjournment, list on 25th October, 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)